900267018 09/24/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Virtual Medical Network LLC		109/16/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alton Healthcare, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1065 Jodeco Road	
City:	Stockbridge	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30281	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2708997	VMN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: trademarks@kmklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl S. Scotney, c/o KMK

Address Line 1: 1 East 4th Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl S. Scotney
Signature:	/Cheryl S. Scotney/
Date:	09/24/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignmentvmn#page1.tif source=assignmentvmn#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005116 FRAME: 0852 OF \$40.00 Z/0899/

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Virtual Medical Network LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 11501 Northlake Drive, Cincinnati, OH 452429 ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following federal trademark therefor:

Mark

Registration/App No.

Registration/App Date

VMN & Design

2708997

April 22, 2003

WHEREAS, Alton Healthcare, L.L.C, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1065 Jodeco Road, Stockbridge, GA 30281 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used;

FOR ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-listed trademark, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR, if this assignment had not been made; together will all claims for damages by reasons of past infringement of said trademark, with the right to sue for, and

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005116 FRAME: 0853 collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

.	
"ASSIGNOR" By: Title: Date: 9-16-26	flether_
STATE OF <u>Lurgia</u> : SS. COUNTY OF <u>Jeny</u> :	
Before me personally appeared Enric Fletche person described in and who executed the foregoing ins	
executed the same, of her own free will and for the purpose	
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence	this /lem day of leptentes
2013.	Zelecca Fletcher
	Public Rebecca Fletcher Notary Public, Henry Co., Georgia My commission expires Feb 28 2015

RECORDED: 09/24/2013